505749747 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIRIO QUINTERO	08/12/2019
JOEY MANGADLAO	07/26/2019
WOJCIECH JAKUBOWSKI	07/26/2019
JONATHAN HEIRONIMUS	07/26/2019
CARLA PERLA	07/30/2019
JOHATHAN STEWART-AYALA	07/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77073		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16447657	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)404-4468

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2814044855

Email: tthigpen@mktlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOSSMAN, KUMAR & TYLER, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 421239
Address Line 2: SUITE 375N

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77242

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OIL4-64535-US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PANKTI PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Pankti Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019

PATENT 505749747 REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0826

Total Attachments: 3

source=OIL4-64535-US-1 Assignment#page1.tif

source=OIL4-64535-US-1 Assignment#page2.tif

source=OIL4-64535-US-1 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC, having a place of business at 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "A SINGLE-PHASE MICROEMULSION ADDITIVE FOR SEPARATION OF OIL AND WATER," further identified as United States Patent Application No. 16/447,657, filed on June 20, 2019, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signature)

Name:

Lirio Quintero

8

BEFORE ME, on this <u>1</u> day of 1 day of 1

Assignment Page 1 of 3

	. / _	
(Signature	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Date
Name:	Joey Mangadlao	
:	§ §	
wnose nar	ME, on this day of 200, 200, 200 me is subscribed to the foregoing instructions own free will for the purposes and cons	19 personally appeared, Joey Mangadiao , the person iment and acknowledged to me that he executed the sideration therein expressed.
		NOTARY PUBLIC CONTENTS
(Signature Name:	Wojach alekorski Wojceich Jakubowski	Date 7/24/19
:	§ §	
person wh	ME, on this do day of , 2 , 2 , 3 , 3 , 3 , 3 , 3 , 3 , 3 , 3	2019 personally appeared, Wojceich Jakubowski, the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed consideration therein expressed.
	GMENDOLYN GRAY-THOMAS My Notary ID # 5519897 Expires September 21, 2022	CONENDITY CONTROL OF THE MASS
(Signature Name:	Jonathan Heironimus	Date
:	§ §	
Second with	ME, on this 6 day of 5	2019 personally appeared, Jonathan Heironimus, the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed consideration therein expressed.
		NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment Page 2 of 3

(All de la company of the company o		Date 7/30/2019
(Signature) Carla C. Perl	a /	*** TRANSPORTER PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
8	1	
8	•	
3		
	initial .	

GARAGE CONTRACTOR

(Signature)	Jan.	Hent	And	Date	7/29	Jan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name:	Jøhath	an Stewar	t-A∛ala		, ,	

S

BEFORE ME, on this 29 day of 39 day of 39, 2019 personally appeared, **Jonathan Stewart-Ayala**, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment Page 3 of 3